
 2015 Spring WTP Awardee Meeting and Workshop
Meeting Participants

Portland, OR
February 25 - 27, 2015

 First Name  Last Name  Organization  City  State  Phone  Email
Research 

Kathy Ahlmark NIEHS Worker Training Program Triangle Park NC 919-541-7825 ahlmark@niehs.nih.gov
ONTAR

Paul Aiello Nicolalde R&D LLC / mRendering Toronto IO 416-538-9898 paul@mrendering.com

Linda Alerding Midwest Consortium Cincinnati OH 513-558-0528 alerdilr@uc.edu

Joseph Anderson Institute for Sustainable Work & Environment (ISWE) Denver CO 303-937-7255 joeliwest@aol.com

Kim Anderson
Oregon State University Environmental and Molecular 
Toxicology Corvallis OR 541-737-8501 kim.anderson@oregonstate.edu

Michael Baker National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. Washington DC 202-331-0060 mbaker@michaeldbaker.com
Research 

Sharon Beard NIEHS Worker Training Program Triangle Park NC 919-541-1863 beard1@niehs.nih.gov

Pat Bell IUOE National Training Fund Beaver WV 304-256-3032 pbell@iuoehazmat.org

Alan Bergmann Oregon State University Corvallis OR bergmana@onid.orst.edu

Sanobeia Brima OAI, inc. Chicago IL 312-528-3508 sbrima@oaiinc.org

Charlotte Brody BlueGreen Alliance Washington DC 434 286 4010 cbrody@bluegreenalliance.org

Andrew Burgie
Center for Occupational and Environmental Health  
CUNY School of Public Health New York NY 212-481-8795 aburgie@hunter.cuny.edu

Gavin Caldwell LIUNA Training and Education Fund Pomfret Center CT 860-974-0800 gcaldwell@liunatraining.org

David Cassady United Steelworkers Tony Mazzocchi Center Fincastle VA 540-797-3405 dcassady@uswtmc.org

Mark Catlin Service Employees International Union (SEIU) Washington DC 202-730-7290 mark.catlin@seiu.org

Chee Chang International Brotherhood of Teamsters Washington DC 202-624-6963 CChang@teamster.org
Research 

Pamela Clark NIEHS Grants Management Triangle Park NC 919-541-7629 evans3@niehs.nih.gov

David Coffey The New England Consortium - UMass Lowell Lowell MA 978-934-3296 david_coffey@uml.edu
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James Connelly International Living Future Institute Seattle WA 206-223-2028 james.connelly@living-future.org

Judith Daltuva University of Michigan/UAW Ann Arbor MI 734-560-9367 jdal@umich.edu

Paul Davis Columbia Forest Products pdavis@cfpwood.com

Linda Delp
UCLA Labor Occupational Safety & Health (LOSH) 
Program Los Angeles CA 310-794-5976 ldelp@ucla.edu

John Devlin Utility Workers Union of America Poughquag NY 845-724-3777 jdevlin@uwua.net
International Chemical Workers Union Council 

Neal Dillard (ICWUC) Akron OH 330-926-1444 ndillard@icwuc.org

Diane Doherty The New England Consortium - UMass Lowell Lowell MA 978-934-3197 diane_doherty@uml.edu

Sarah Doll Safer States Portland OR 503-522-6110 sarah@saferstates.org

Carey Donald Oregon State University Corvallis OR donaldca@onid.orst.edu

Mollie Dowling OAI, inc. Chicago IL 773-710-8726 mdowling@oaiinc.org

Betsy Eagin National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. Washington DC 202-331-0060 beagin@michaeldbaker.com

Trina Eiler
ICWUC Center for Worker Health and Safety 
Education Cincinnati OH 513-621-8882 teiler@icwuc.org
Texas-Utah Consortium for Hazardous Waste Worker 

Robert Emery Training Houston TX 713-500-8100 Robert.J.Emery@uth.tmc.edu

Douglas Feil
National Partnership for Environmental Technology 
Education (PETE) Cedar Rapids IA 319-640-7283 dougfeil@mchsi.com

Kenda Freeman National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. Durham NC 919-794-4700 kfreeman@michaeldbaker.com

Mark Fuller Nova Southeastern University Fort Lauderdale FL 954-262-1623 mfuller1@nova.edu

Michael Gill United Steelworkers Tony Mazzocchi Center Pittsburgh PA 412-562-2324 mgill@uswtmc.org

Judith Gonzalez ILFI Portland OR 503-432-3328 grjudith@gmail.com
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Stephen Grant Nova Southeastern University Fort Lauderdale FL 412-680-3012 sggrant99@gmail.com

Elizabeth Grossman Journalist Portland OR 503-704-5637 lizziegrossman@mac.com 
Texas-Utah Consortium for Hazardous Waste Worker 

John Guglielmo Training Mesquite NV 702-613-4415 esi2001mail@gmail.com
Texas-Utah Consortium for Hazardous Waste Worker 

Michael Hampton Training Salt Lake City UT 801-581-6367 michael.hampton@hsc.utah.edu

Elizabeth Harman International Association of Fire Fighters Washington DC 202-824-1534 eharman@iaff.org

Janis Heple UC Davis Extension Davis CA 916-346-5656 jaheple@ucdavis.edu

Donald Higginbottom Texas Southern University Houston TX 713-313-4815 donaldhigginbottom@att.net

Tim Hilbert Midwest Consortium Cincinnati OH 513-558-0228 hilbertj@uc.edu
International Chemical Workers Union Council 

Darrell Hornback (ICWUC) Cincinnati OH 513-621-8882 dhornback@icwuc.org
Research 

Joseph (Chip) Hughes NIEHS Worker Training Program Triangle Park NC 919-541-0217 hughes3@niehs.nih.gov
Texas-Utah Consortium for Hazardous Waste Worker 

Matthew Hughes Training Salt Lake City UT 801-581-4800 matthew.hughes@hsc.utah.edu

Matthew Jones
U.S. DOT, Pipeline and Hazardous Materials Safety 
Administration Washington DC 202-493-0319 matthew.jones@dot.gov

Everett Kilgo
NYC District Council of Carpenters - Labor Technical 
College - BuildingWorks New York NY

212-727-2224 ext 
109 ekilgo@nyccbf.org

Kirk Laflin
National Partnership for Environmental Technology 
Education (PETE) South Portland ME 207-771-9020 klaflin@maine.rr.com

Joy Lee National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. Washington DC 202-331-0060 jlee@michaeldbaker.com

Barbara McCabe IUOE National Training Fund Beaver WV 304-256-3034 bmccabe@iuoehazmat.org

Deborah Merrick
Dillard University - Deep South Center for 
Environmental Justice New Orleans LA 504-816-4005 deborahhbates@yahoo.com

Mary E Miller
Western Region Universities Consortium - University 
of Washington Seattle WA 206-679-5846 marymill@uw.edu
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Jamie Minick Oregon State University Corvallis OR minickd@onid.orst.edu

Erika Moody SEIU Education and Support Fund Los Angeles CA 323-888-8261 egilliard@seiu-uhw.org

John Morawetz
ICWUC Center for Worker Health and Safety 
Education Cincinnati OH 513-621-8882 jmorawetz@icwuc.org

Patrick Morrison International Association of Fire Fighters Washington DC 202-368-7621 pmorrison@iaff.org

Paul Morse The New England Consortium - UMass Lowell Lowell MA 978-934-4389 paul_morse@uml.edu

Joan Mullen Gryphon Scientific Beverly MA 978-922-0383 joan@gryphonscientific.com

Thomas Nelson International Brotherhood of Teamsters Washington DC 202-624-6963 tnelson@teamster.org

Roberto Nicolalde Nicolalde R&D LLC Lexington KY 541-619-2250 roberto.nicolalde@nicolalde.net

Tom Nunziata LIUNA Training and Education Fund Pomfret Center CT 860-974-0800 tnunziata@liunatraining.org

Charlene Obernauer
NY Committee for Occupational Safety & Health 
(NYCOSH) Manhattan NY

212-227-6440 ext 
15 charlene@nycosh.org

James O'Brien D & E Technical, Inc. Springfield IL 217-816-1515 jim@detech.net

Lisa O'Donnell
U.S. DOT, Pipeline and Hazardous Materials Safety 
Administration Washington DC 202-366-6415 lisa.o'donnell@dot.gov

Kenneth Oldfield Alabama Fire College - WST Trussville AL 205-655-6572 koldfield@alabamafirecollege.org

Samantha Quintero
UCLA Labor Occupational Safety & Health (LOSH) 
Program Los Angeles CA 310-825-9994 squintero@irle.ucla.edu

Miriam Reeber Metro Oregon City OR 503-655-0330 miriam.reeber@oregonmetro.gov

Tipawan Reed OAI, inc. Chicago IL 312-528-3500 treed@oaiinc.org
Research 

Jim Remington NIEHS Worker Training Program Triangle Park NC 919-541-0035 remingtonj@niehs.nih.gov

Kevin Riley
UCLA Labor Occupational Safety & Health (LOSH) 
Program Los Angeles CA 310-983-3059 kriley@ucla.edu
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Texas-Utah Consortium for Hazardous Waste Worker 

Janelle Rios Training Houston TX 713-500-9477 janelle.rios@uth.tmc.edu

Mitchel Rosen NJ/NY Consortium - Rutgers School of Public Health Piscataway NJ 732-235-9452 mrosen@rutgers.edu

Henry Ryng inXsol PHOENIX AZ 602-347-9575 ryng@inxsol.com
Saracho 

Francisco Javier Manzanedo Universidad Metropolitana T. Alto PR 787-748-9271 javier.saracho@gmail.com

John Scardella United Steelworkers Pittsburgh PA 412-562-2582 jscardella@uswtmc.org

Darius Sivin International Union, UAW Health & Safety Detroit MI 734-845-6080 dsivin@uaw.net

Craig Slatin The New England Consortium - UMass Lowell Lowell MA 978-934-3291 craig_slatin@uml.edu

Richard Smith HAMMER Federal Training Center Richland WA 509-376-7357 Richard_N_Smith@rl.gov

Ron Snyder
National Partnership for Environmental Technology 
Education (PETE) Brooklyn IA 319-350-4940 rsnyder@netins.net
CPWR - The Center for Construction Research and 

Pete Stafford Training Silver Spring MD 301-578-8500 pstafford@cpwr.com

Alex Stone Washington State Department of Ecology Lacey WA 360-407-6758 alst461@ecy.wa.gov

Ervin R. Stover Alabama Fire College - WST Trussville AL 205-655-6572 rstover@alabamafirecollege.org

Dan Suhr inXsol PHOENIX AZ 602-347-9575 dan@inxsol.com
CPWR - The Center for Construction Research and 

Mary Tarbrake Training Silver Spring MD 301-578-8500 mtarbrake@cpwr.com

David Telasha Nicolalde R&D LLC Wilsonville OR 503-638-2034 dr.david.p.telasha@bauerlabs.net

Sanjai Tripathi Nicolalde R&D LLC Corvallis OR 541-231-5961 sanjait@gmail.com

Ebony Turner
Dillard University - Deep South Center for 
Environmental Justice New Orleans LA 504-816-4005 turner1596@gmail.com
CPWR - The Center for Construction Research and 

Kizetta Vaughn Training Silver Spring MD 301-578-8500 kizettavaughn@gmail.com
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Luis Vazquez
ICWUC Center for Worker Health and Safety 
Education Cincinnati OH 513-621-8882 lvazquez@icwuc.org

Kerri Voelker National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. Durham NC 919-794-4710 kmoran@michaeldbaker.com
Institute for a Secure and Sustainable Environment 

Sheila Webster (ISSE) Knoxville TN 865-974-4251 swebster@utk.edu

Deborah Weinstock National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. Washington DC 202-331-0060 dweinstock@michaeldbaker.com

Josh Willmarth Oregon State University Corvallis OR 541-737-1534 josh.willmarth@oregonstate.edu

Charmaine Woolard International Brotherhood of Teamsters Washington DC 202-624-6963 cwoolard@teamster.org

Beverly Wright
Dillard University - Deep South Center for 
Environmental Justice New Orleans LA 504-816-4005 bhwright@aol.com
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